IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FLORIDA, NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, OSCEOLA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER ON WEEKEND WORK PROGRAM

WHEREAS, through the joint efforts of the Osceola County Board of County Commissioners and the judges of this circuit, an alternative sentencing method known as the "Weekend Work Program" has been established whereby sentenced defendants serve their sentences on weekend; and

WHEREAS, the program is supervised by the Osceola County Sheriff's Office; and WHEREAS, a consensus of county judges and resident circuit judges of Osceola County having expressed their approval;

Now therefore, I, FREDERICK PFEIFFER, pursuant to the authority vested in me as Chief Judge of the Ninth Judicial Circuit, do hereby order the following administrative procedures be implemented to govern the "Weekend Work Program" as described in the attached copy submitted by the Sheriff of Osceola County:

- 1) All defendants (Prisoners) hereafter sentenced to weekends will be in the manner prescribed in the attached "Weekend Work Program".
- 2) No defendant (Prisoners) presently serving a weekend sentence shall be allowed to participate in the "Weekend Work Program" unless specifically authorized by the sentencing Judge in a written order.
- 3) A defendant (Prisoner) shall not be required to participate in the "Weekend Work Program" against his will. Those who elect to participate in the program shall be required to work at least 16 hours. Those defendants who do not elect to participate in the program, will be sentenced to serve their sentence as straight time.
- 4) Unless otherwise specified in a written order from the sentencing Judge, all "Weekend Work Program" participants will report to the correctional facility lobby at 7:30 a.m. on Saturday and Sunday of each week after registering with the correctional facility.

DONE and ORDERED in Orlando, Orange County, Florida, this 31st day of March, 1993.

s/ Frederick Pfeiffer
Frederick Pfeiffer
Chief Judge

Copies to:

All Circuit & County Judges, Ninth Judicial Circuit State Attorney's Office, Ninth Judicial Circuit Public Defender's Office, Ninth Judicial Circuit